All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
Data Sheet 	 1 of 13	 Rev. 02, 2010-12-13
PTFB082817FH
Confidential, Limited Internal Distribution
0
5
10

C210
C804
C209
Reference Circuit (cont.)
Circuit Assembly Information
Test Fixture Part No. 	 LTN/PTFB082817FH
Find Gerber files for this test fixture on the Infineon Web site at http://www.infineon.com/rfpower
Reference circuit assembly diagram (not to scale)
PTFB082817FH
Confidential, Limited Internal Distribution
Data Sheet 	 11 of 13	 Rev. 02, 2010-12-13
Reference Circuit (cont.)
Components Information
Component 	 Description	 Suggested Manufacturer	 P/N
Input
C101	 Chip capacitor, 5.1 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B5R1CW
C102	 Chip capacitor, 5.6 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B5R6CW
C103	 Chip capacitor, 33 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B330JW
C104	 Capacitor, 20000 pF	 Digi-Key	 ATC200B203MW
C105	 Capacitor, 10000 pF	 Digi-Key	 ATC200B103MW
C106	 Chip capacitor, 4.7 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B4R7CT
C107	 Chip capacitor, 4.71 μF	 ATC	 493-2372-2-ND
C108, C112	 Chip capacitor, 56 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B560JT
C109	 Chip capacitor, 12 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B120FW500XB
C110	 Chip capacitor, 12 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B120JW
C111	 Chip capacitor, 2.2 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B2R2CW
C801, C804	 Chip capacitor, 0.1 μF	 ATC	 PCC104BCT-ND
C802, C803, C805	 Chip capacitor, 0.1 μF	 ATC	 PCC1772CT-ND
R101, R103, R803	 Resistor, 10 W	 Digi-Key	 P10ECT-ND
R102	 Resistor, 5100 W	 Digi-Key	 P5.1KECT-ND
R801	 Resistor, 100 W	 Digi-Key	 P10ECT-ND
R802	 Resistor, 1000 W	 Digi-Key	 P1.0KECT-ND
R804	 Resistor, 1300 W	 Digi-Key	 P1.3KGCT-ND
R805	 Resistor, 1200 W	 Digi-Key	 P1.2KGCT-ND
S1	 Transistor 	 Digi-Key	 BCP5616TA-ND
S2	 Potentiometer, 2k W	 Digi-Key	 3224W-202ECT-ND
S4	 Voltage Regulator	 Digi-Key	 LM78L05ACM-ND
Output
C201, C222	 Capacitor, 10000 pF	 Digi-Key	 ATC200B103MW
C202, C211	 Chip capacitor, 10 μF	 ATC	 281M5002106k
C203	 Chip capacitor, 4.7 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B4R7CT
C204	 Chip capacitor, 56 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B560JT
C205, C206	 Chip capacitor, 3.6 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B3R6CW
C207, C208	 Chip capacitor, 1.3 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B1R3CW
C209, C210	 Chip capacitor, 2.2 pF	 ATC	 ATC100B2R2CW
C212, C219	 Chip capacitor, 1 μF	 ATC	 478-3993-2-ND
C214, C217, C218, C237	 Chip capacitor, 4.71 μF	 ATC	 490-1864-2-ND
C215, C216, C220, C221	 Capacitor, 10 μF	 Digi-Key	 587-1818-2-ND